

Life Membership is a prestigious award to recognise, the outstanding contribution of individuals to Kingsway Roos Netball Club. It is therefore only to be awarded in exceptional circumstances.

Nomination for Life Membership

Any three (3) financial members may nominate another member for consideration for the Life Membership. Nominations must be submitted in writing and must be signed by the three (3) current financial members (unrelated members) of the Club. Nominations must be received via email to be considered at the meeting of the committee, as per the Constitution.

The nomination should be prepared so as to set out the achievements & activities of the nominee & at a minimum must meet the award criteria as set out below.

Life Membership Criteria

In considering the award of Life Membership an individual should have demonstrated significant, sustained and high quality service enhancing the reputation and future of Kingsway Roos Netball Club.

The points will be taken into account when considering any nomination:

- The nominee's length of service to the Club must be at least 10 years
- The general attitude and overall demeanour of the nominee to ensure that the attitude is one that reflects a dedication to the values of Kingsway Roos Netball Club
- The nominee will have demonstrated a commitment to the principals of fair play and good sportsmanship.
- The nominee will have provided valued leadership and/or been an outstanding role model to the members in general.
- The nominee's service must reflect favourably on and brought credit to the Club.
- The nominee must be a currently active, financial member.

Important Note

These points apply in whatever role the nominee has participated in during their service in the Sports Club (on or off the court). Achieving the minimum service levels will not in any way automatically guarantee Life Membership.

Process for Assessment of Applications

All nominations must demonstrate attainment of minimum service requirements and other details of exemplary service. The Committee will discuss and consider the application at a meeting of the committee. The Committee will assess all nominations put forward & only those nominations that are the Committee considers worthy of Life Membership shall be endorsed and put to a vote. A unanimous vote will be required for approval. Life Memberships will be awarded at the next Kingsway Roos Netball Club Annual Awards night.

Benefits of Life Membership

In addition to the status of membership within the Kingsway Roos Netball Club, Life Membership will be recognised by:

- Award of the Life Membership at the Kingsway Roos Netball Club Annual Awards night.
- Exemption from Kingsway Roos Netball Club membership fees, but may be liable for fees of other governing bodies.
- Full voting rights and any other rights conferred on members by the club constitution or approved by resolution at a general meeting or as determined by the committee
- Invitations to attend all official Club functions.



LIFE MEMBERSHIP NOMINATION FORM

Details of Individual	Being Nominated (Ple	ase type or print in block letters)
Surname:		
Given Names:		
Player:	Yes / No	Years of Service (Total)
Volunteer:	Yes / No	Years of Service (Total)
Other:		
Written support of	nomination:	
First Nominator's Nan	ne:	
Address:		
Postcode:		Telephone:
My Netball Membersh	ip No:	
First Nominator's Signa	ature:	Date:
Second Nominator's N	lame:	
Address:		
Postcode:		Telephone:
My Netball Membersh		
Second Nominator's Si	gnature:	Date:
Third Nominator's Na	me:	
Address:		
Postcode:		Telephone:
My Netball Membersh	in No:	тетернопе.
		Date:
Third Nominator's Sign	latule.	Date.